

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44680/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2018
in ITA No. 411/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION 3

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAICOM PUBLIC CO. LTD. Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.180261/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 6420/2009.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR